SHIP — #

M & B

SPECIFICATION
FEAR AR 100G QSFP28 to 4*25G SFP28 AOC
Product Name
FRES SAHP-85xxNC-4
Product Model
YL =l 2021 9H 25H

Release Date

AT TR EIRAS

ZHEJIANG SHIP ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.



SH I P f— ﬁ APIEB/SPECIFICATION

—. FmEn

AOC BIRNBER T SENHIAUE. EHSH , BEEnEERS. AR, BT %E. |KIIE. BEE
Sk iz AT IDC, KEUIEZ N ; 100G QSFP28 to 4*25G SFP28 AOC —ig QSFP28 5B —if 4 4
SFP28 #2 , FERASIENLT | EHIEFIX 25.78125Gbps Bi@E,

=, FmifsR

> BMRERR. SEBkET—ANBIR iRk
>  2¥F 4x25GBASE-SR YtAHEERN A

> 8= up to 25.78125Gbps FHEE ;

> {EHIEE up to 50m (OM3)

> HREE3.3V

> {RIDEE2.5W

>

T{ERE0-70°C
— =1 =,
=. FI:II:I*I-.FIE
> QSFP28 MSA SFF-8636
>  SFP28 MSA SFF-8431 and SF-8472

M. =mER. #f. RY
1. ERER

2, FmRY

ek T TFRZLRREXSER 6 5 SEZIRHE : 400-887-9393 E-mail : sales@shipgroup.net http://www.shipgroup.net

%10 3k 81T



SHIP T— ﬁ APIEB/SPECIFICATION

Unit mm

QSFP28 L L1 L2 L3 L4 w Wi | w2 H H1 H2 H3 | H4 | H5 H6
Max 722 - 128 | 435 | 614 | 1845 - 6.2 |86 |124 | 535 | 25|16 20
Type 720 - - 420 [ 61.2 | 18.35 - - 851122 | 52 |23 |15 | 18] 655
Min 688 | 16,5 124 | 405 | 610 | 1825 | 2.2 | 58 | 84 | 120 (505 |21 (13| 16

SFP28 L L1 L2 L3 w w1 w2 H H1 A
Max 57.6 47.7 44.55 119.9 138 14.0 12.3 8.7 10.3 45.25
Type 574 47.5 44.35 1179 13.55 13.8 12.1 8.5 10.1 45
Min 57.2 47.3 44,15 115.9 133 13.6 119 8.4 9.9 44.65
ab .
h. YIEEEE -
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit Notes
Operating Case Temperature Tc 0 - +70 °C
Storage Temperature TS -40 - +85 °C
Operating Humidity RH +5 - +85 %
Cable Diameter D - 3 - mm
Fiber Bend Radius Rb 3 - - cm

7~ HSEREE -

Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit Notes
Power Supply Voltage Vcc 3.14 33 347 Vv

Power Dissipation per
Pd - - 25 W

QSFP28

Power Dissipation per
Pd - - 1.0 W

SFP28
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Bit Rate BR - 25.78125 - Gbps
QSFP28 Eas A
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Notes
Module Select Vou 0 0.8 Vv
ModSell
Module Unselect Vou 2.5 Vee v
Low Power Mode Vi 0 0.8 A
LPMode
Normal Operation Vin 25 Vect0.3 A
Reset Vi 0 0.8 v
ResetL
Normal Operation Vin 25 Vec+0.3 v
ModPrsL Normal Operation Voo 0 0.4 v
Interrupt Vau 0 0.4 "
IntL
Normal Operation Vou 2.4 Vee v
Electrical Transmitter Characteristics
Differential Date Input Swing Vout 200 1600 mv
Output Differential Impedance Zn 90 100 110 9]
Electrical Receiver Characteristics
Differential Data Output Swing Vinpp 200 800 mVep
Bit Error Rate BER E-12 1
Input Differential Impedance Zn 90 100 110 Q
SFP28 B 14#6E :
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Notes
Electrical Transmitter Characteristics
Differential Data Input Swing Vinpp 200 - 1600 mVpp
Input Differential Impedance Zn 90 100 110 0
Normal Operation VoL 0 - 0.8 v
Tx_Fault
Transmitter Fault Vaou 2.0 - Vee v
Normal Operation Vi, 0 - 0.8 v
Tx_Disable
Laser Disable Viu 2.0 - Vect0.3 v
Electrical Receiver Characteristics
Differential Date Output Vit 400 800 mv
Bit Error Rate BER E-12 -
Output Differential Impedance Zp 90 100 110 Q
Normal Operation VoL 0 0.8 v
Rx_LOS
Lose Signal Von 2.0 Vee v
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Module Compliance Test Board

Host +3.3V 4. TuH VeoR "
01 .,_,[I 22uf___I ﬂ.1qu E
oS T e g SFP28 Module
Host +3.3V 4.TuH VeeT | O
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Figure 1, Recommended Host Board Power Supply Circuit for SFP28
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QSFP28 :
38 GND ——1 | — GND 1
47 TXin 1 —1 T*2n 2
o, — B
35 GND C———— = GND 4
34  TX3n [ b i Txan 5
33 TX3p ‘ a B dp s
32 GND = [=—| GND 7
31 LPMode [ ] /] Modsell &
29 VecTx o VecAx 10
26  Intl a [ ] SCL 11
27 ModPrsL - —— SDA 12
26 GND a ———1 GND 13
25  R¥X4p Q C—1 AXap 14
24 Rxdn © ———1 Axan 15
23 GND — - GND 16
21 RXzn I AX1in 18
20 GND ——— ——— GND 19
Top Side Bottom Side
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Viewed From Top

Viewed From Bottom
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SFP28 :
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Pin Symbaol Mame /Description MNotes
1 GMND Ground 1
i TxZn Transmitter Inverted Data Input
3 Tx2p Transmitter Mon-lnverted Data Input
4 GMD Ground 1
5 Txdn Tramsmitter Inverted Data Input
B Txdp Transmitter Mon-Inverted Data Input
7 GMND Ground b §
] ModSell Module Select
9 Resetl Module Reset
10 Voo Rx +3.3V Power Supply Receiver
11 SCL 2-wire serial interface clock
12 SDA 2-wire serial interface data
13 GMD Ground I
14 Rx3p Receiver Non-lnverted Data Output
15 Rx3n Receiver Inverted Data Output
16 GMD Ground %
17 Rxlp Receiver Non-lmverted Data Output
18 Rxln Receiver Inverted Data Output
15 GMND Ground 1
20 GND Ground b §
21 Rxn Receiver Inverted Data Output
22 Rx2p Receiver Non-lmverted Data Output
23 GMD Ground 1
24 Rxdn Receiver Inverted Data Output

Pin Symbaol MName /Description Notes
25 Rxdp Receiver Non-lnverted Data Output
26 GMD Ground i
27 ModPrsL Module Present
28 IntL Interrupt
29 Voo Tx +3.3V Power supply transmitter
30 Vecl +3.3V Power supply
1 LPMode Low Power Mode
32 GMD Ground 1
33 Tx3p Transmitter Mon-Inverted Data Input
34 Tx3n Transmitter Imverted Data Input
35 GMD Ground 1
i6 Txlp Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input
37 Txln Transmitter Inverted Data Input
38 GND Ground 1
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VEER 10
" VEER RS 9
12 | RD-  Rx LOS 8
13 RO+ s 7
14 VEER MOD-ABS .'Ei
15 VeoR scL | 5
Tomaro 19 T a4 B
17 L TX_DNSABLE | 3
18 Tos TE_Faunr | 2
= o VEET | 1
20 VEET |
Pin Symbaol Name /Description MNotes
1 VEET Module Transmitter Ground 1
2 TX_FauLr Module Transmitter Fault 2
E] T¥_DISABLE Transmitter Disable; Turns off transmitter laser output 3
4 SDA 2-Wire Serial Interface Data Line (MOD-DEF2)
5 SCL 2-Wire Serial Interface Clock (MOD-DEF1)
B MOD_ABS Module Absent, connected to VeeT or VR in the module
7 RS0 Rate Select 0, optionally controls SFP+ module receiver 4
" LS Receiver Loss of Signal Indication (In FC designated as Rx_LOS and p
= in Ethernet designated as NOT Signal Detect)
g R51 Rate Select 1, optionally controls 5FP+ module transmitter 4
Pin Symbaol Name /Description Notes
10 WeeR Module Receiver Ground 1
i ViR Module Receiver Ground 1
12 RD- Receiver Inverted Data Output
13 RO+ Receiver Mor-Inverted Data Output
14 ViR Module Receiver Ground 1
15 Ve R Module Receiver3.3 V supply
16 Vel Module Transmitter 3.3 V Supply
17 Vel Module Transmitter Ground 1
18 TD+ Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input
1% TD- Transmitter Inverted Data Input
20 VieeT Module Transmitter Ground 1
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Z-Wire Serial Address 10100Ix
Lower Pags 00h
0 IdentifFier
1- 2 Status
i- 21 Inmterrupt Flags
22- 33 Free Side Device Monitors
34- 81 Channel Monitors
E2- &% Reserved
86- 98 Control
| 99 ___ HReserved
100-104 Hardware In
105-106 Vendor Spectfic
107 Reserved
e L T T
111-112 Assigned for use by PLI Expréss
113 Free Side Device Properties
114-115 Reserved
115-127 Password Change Entry Area

123-126 Password Entry Area (Optional}

127 Page Select Byie
Optional Dptional Dptional
Upper Page 00k Page 0Olh Page 0Zh Page 03h
: = 128-255 User 12B-175 Free Side
128 ldentifier 128 CC_APPS EEPROM Data Device Thresholds
125-191 Base 1D Fields ﬁf!"m Table Length

"130-131 Application
Code Entry 0

132-133 Application
Code Entry 1

134-253 other entries

s e i o 1¥6-223 Channel
192-223 Extended ID i Thresholds .

5 P 3 L 224 Tx EQ & Rx
:;4-‘“ Yendor [SpaciTic Emphasis Magnitude
ID

225 AR ouTput
amp 1 tude
indicators
22b-241 Channeg|
Controls
242-251 Channe
Monitor Masks

252-255 Reserved

254-255 Applicarion
Code Entry TL
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—i% 100G QSFP28 , B—is 4*25G SFP28
AOC £:45 (850nm , DDM KEALTE!
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